  B2007 E17
W
e
re
se
rv
e
th

ic
e.
Reverse Key (B-Code) Cordset Part Number Key
Housing Style Part Number Features Pinout
Typical panel cutout is 22.5 mm
B3131-*
Nickel plated brass, 3x26 AWG
leads, 80 °C, 250 V, 4 A, Mates
with 3-pin cordsets,
1/2-14 NPSM thread
1. GN
2. BN
3. BU
Male
B3141-*
Nickel plated brass, 4x22 AWG
leads, 80 °C, 250 V, 4 A, Mates
with 4-pin cordsets,
1/2-14 NPSM thread
1. RD/BK
2. RD/WH
3. RD
4. GN
Male
B3151-*
Nickel plated brass, 5x26 AWG
leads, 80 °C, 250 V, 4 A, Mates
with 5-pin cordsets,
1/2-14 NPSM thread
1. RD/WH
2. RD
3. GN
4. RD/YE
5. RD/BK
Male
Typical panel cutout is 22.5 mm
B3131-PG9-*
Nickel plated brass, 3x26 AWG
leads, 80 °C, 250 V, 4 A, Mates
with 3-pin cordsets, PG 9
thread
1. GN
2. BN
3. BU
Male
B3141-PG9-*
Nickel plated brass, 4x22 AWG
leads, 80 °C, 250 V, 4 A, Mates
with 4-pin cordsets, PG 9
thread
1. RD/BK
2. RD/WH
3. RD
4. GN
Male
B3151-PG9-*
Nickel plated brass, 5x26 AWG
leads, 80 °C, 250 V, 4 A, Mates
with 5-pin cordsets, PG 9
thread
1. RD/WH
2. RD
3. GN
4. RD/YE
5. RD/BK
Male
1/2” microfast® Connectivity